Heinemann hydraulic magnetic circuit breakers
JS Series
Safe, reliable electrical
protection under
critical conditions
2 EATON CORPORATION  JS Series Breakers Publication CA130001EN – May 2016
Energizing a world
that demands more.

 EATON CORPORATION  JS Series Breakers Publication CA130001EN – May 2016 11
Product Configuration Charts
How to order
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 04  –  D  –  A  –  52  –  5  –  2
Mounting inserts + other mount and terminals
01 Types JAS/JCS, 6-32 UNC inserts, front mounting.  JCS : without rocker handle guard
04 Type JAS, M3 inserts, front mounting
04 Type JCS, M3 inserts, front mounting, without rocker handle guard
05 Type JCS, M3 inserts, front mounting, with rocker handle guard
06 Type JCS, 6-32 inserts, front mounting, with rocker handle guard
11 Type JES, central 3/8-32 UNC thread mounting with indicating plate
18 Type JBS, front plate 19,05 mm marked ON/OFF, snap-in mount, handle with guard (1 pole only)
19 Type JBS, front plate 19,05 mm marked ON/OFF, snap-in mount, handle without guard
20 Type JBS, front plate 19,05 mm marked I/O, snap-in mount, handle with guard (1 pole only)
21 Type JBS, front plate 19,05 mm marked I/O, snap-in mount, handle without guard
22 Type JES, central 1/2-32 UNC thread mounting without indicating plate
DN DIN-RAIL mount. (Switch and serie trip only, without auxiliary switch)
50 Type JAS for printed circuit boards, outlet of terminals to the left, circuit breaker front view (Standard)
51 Type JAS for printed circuit boards, outlet of terminals to the right, circuit breaker front view
Time delay curves – see pages 19-27
VDE  approval (authorized limits see page 15)
Without VDE approval – standard D
DIN EN 60947-2 H*
DIN EN 60934 K
Without VDE approval, but in conformity with IEC 60950 W
* Only internal circuit codes 0, 2, 3, 5, 8, 9, 12, 15, 16, 22, 25, 26, 32, 38, 39, 53 and 86.
UL-CSA approvals (authorised limits see page 15)
Up to : 250 V 50/60 Hz - 240 V 400 Hz - 80 VDC A (UL 1077)
Up to : 250 V 50/60 Hz - 240 V 400 Hz - 80 V DC , without UL-CSA approval NU
Up to : 277 V 50/60 Hz L (UL 1077)
Up to : 277 V 50/60 Hz, without UL-CSA approval NL
Up to : 415 V 50/60 Hz, only with 3 poles minimum AD (UL 1077)
Up to : 415 V 50/60 Hz, without UL-CSA approval ND
Up to : 80 V DC DU (UL 489 A listed)
Auxiliary contacts
I max. (A) at 220 V AC
Function Contact Terminals UL/CSA VDE Code
NO-NC Ag 4,8 [0.187] fast-on 10.1 – 07
NO-NC inv. Ag for printed circuit board (left) 5.0 1.0 40
NO-NC Ag for printed circuit board (right) 5.0 1.0 41
NO-NC Ag 2,8 [0.187] fast-on 10.1 1.0 52*
NO-NC Ag Solder terminals 10.1 1.0 53
NO-NC AgAuPt 2,8 [0.110] fast-on 0.1 0.1 54
NO-NC – Protected Ag 2,8 [0.110] fast-on 10.1 1.0 44
NO-NC – Protected AgAuPt 2,8 [0.110] fast-on 0.1 0.1 45
NO-NC – Dual protected Agg 2,8 [0.110] fast-on 10.1 1.0 46
NO-NC – Dual protected AgAuPt 2,8 [0.110] fast-on 0.10.1 0.1 47
Note
mm [inches].
* 52: standard.
Voltage or current rating V or A
1 Serie Circuits In - Curve / Voltage * NB: for switch only, no curve.
2 DuCon Circuits In - Curve - VxxxP xxx = Volt coil nominal voltage.
3 Relay Circuits VxxxP xxx = Volt Coil
4 Dual-Rating In1/In2 - Curve
* Voltage is noted only when it differs from the standard voltage.
2